
 

ERRATUM / EXTENSION OF CLOSING DATE 

This notice is hereby informed to all prospective service providers/bidders/tenderers regarding the 

extension of the closing date for the below-mentioned tender.  

The closing date of the tender is extended to 20 February 2026 @ 10:00 am. Due to a high request from 

the bidders and the extension has been approved by the Bid Specification Committee.   
 

Bid Number  BFI01/25/MWTWSC3 

Bid Description  
RIVERTON WTW REFURBISHMENT OF THE RAW WATER 
ABSTRACTION WORKS AND PIPELINE  

Name of Institution  Sol Plaatje Local Municipality  

Extension of the Closing Date 
and Time.  

Date 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 6 Time 10H00 

Term of Contract  To be extended from 15 to 20 Months 

Under tender conditions (Advance payment Guarantee is applicable at the discretion of the 
employer) – contract data clause 14.2 - Addendum will be included 

 

                          

Ms. B Mgaguli             

Acting Municipal Manager  


